

ANNEX II – [MODEL] ANNUAL DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FOR THE EUROPE'S RAIL JOINT UNDERTAKING GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS

Name: Vladimír KAMPÍK

Professional Address: AŽD Praha s.r.o., Žirovnická 3146/2, Záběhlice, 106 00, Praha 10

Czech Republic

Phone: +420 267 287 437

E-mail: kampik.vladimir@azd.cz

Position: European Affairs Director

[X] Representative/lead delegate of AŽD Praha

do hereby declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the railway sector are those listed below:

1 Past activities:

- European Affairs Director at AŽD Praha
- Representing AŽD Praha share in related company Radom s.r.o. as Executive officer
- Representing AŽD Praha at national and international industry associations (ACRI CZ, UNIFE, UNISIG)
- Member of IRSE Institution of Railway Signal Engineers
- Deputy chair at Czech Technology Platform Interoperability of Railway infrastructure
- No other membership or professional activities held over the last 3 years, including services, liberal professions, consulting activities, and relevant public statements.

2. Current activities:

- European Affairs Director at AŽD Praha
- Representing AŽD Praha share in related company Radom s.r.o. as Executive officer
- Representing AŽD Praha at national and international industry associations (ACRI CZ, UNIFE, UNISIG)
- Member of IRSE Institution of Railway Signal Engineers
- Deputy chair at Czech Technology Platform Interoperability of Railway infrastructure
- No other membership or professional activities, including services, liberal professions, consulting activities, and relevant public statements.

3. Current Financial Interests

No Interest Declared

4. Any other relevant interests.

No Interest Declared

5. Family Member Interest

No Interest Declared



I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate to the best of my knowledge and I consent to my information being stored electronically by the Europe's Rail Joint Undertaking.

Done at Prague, 29-Nov-22 Name and Signature

29.11.2022

X Medun /ml

Ing. Vladimír KAMPÍK, MBA, MIRSE European Affairs Director Podepsal(a): Ing. Vladimír KAMPÍK, MBA, MIRSE